
AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 21 NOV 2023

R1 21 Nov 2023 | Rockhampton | RJC Gala Ball This Saturday (Bm65)
Distance: 1500m | Class: BM65	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
1:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 196355
	 2	 242851
	 3	 850534
	 4	 637437
	 5	 533127
	 6	 556673
	 7	 605540
	 8	 222354

EDIFICATION
VILLADEN
MAKEDON
SRINI
NASHA
PARAMEDIC
ISLERO
MURRAJONG ROAD

62
62
60.5
58.5
56.5
56
55.5
55.5

7
6
2
1
8
4
5
3

MS A BUTLER
O KENDAL  3 

MS T CHAMBERS
J HUXTABLE
J P STANLEY
B JOHNSON  3 

W G SATHERLEY
J TAYLOR

C TAYLOR
R T HAY
R W MURRAY
SILEAS GREEN
C TAYLOR
J T WIGGINTON
JASON MORGAN
K N SMYTH

6
5
7
7
5
6
4
5

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
NZ

69
69
66
62
62
57
56
56

	30-�4�-7-8
	27-�4�-4-1
	39-�4�-8-5
	30-�3�-4-4
	18-�3�-1-4
	17-�1�-3-2
	13-�2�-0-0
	20-�1�-4-3

$106,880
$140,340
$158,720
$76,300
$65,100
$46,495
$40,175
$55,330

	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 EDIFICATION Trainer: C Taylor Barrier: 7 Total: 30-4-7-8 Prize Money: A$106,880
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 62 Good: 12-2-2-3 Track: 6-0-2-1

6yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 9-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Darsini J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 30-4-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-5-5 Last Win: 15/04/23 (220 Days)
Owner: Miss K A Fuller & N Fuller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 30Apr23	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 B Thompson	 54	 $4	 Deep Breath	 1:35.48	 (23.78)	 6	 7	 ..... 6½............................No show
6 of 9	 20May23	 EME	 turf	 1615	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 W G Satherley	 55	 $7	 Starsonic	 1:37.75	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 30Sep23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 6	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 56	 $3.8	 Savvy Sovereign	 1:10.17	 (23.43)	 9	 6	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 5	 21Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 R Wiggins	 59.5	 $4.8	 Moenave	 1:29.40	 (23.37)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 10Nov23	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $9.5	 Momack	 1:35.23	 (23.82)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

2 VILLADEN Trainer: R T Hay Barrier: 6 Total: 27-4-4-1 Prize Money: A$140,340
Jockey: O Kendal (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 22-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 8-3-1-1 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Romantic Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 02Aug23	 KEN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 J McDonald	 57.5	 $*3.7	 Enotis	 1:48.43	 (23.60)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 26Aug23	 BET	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 R Faehr	 56	 $*2.7	 All Words	 1:34.51	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 02Sep23	 BDV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 R Faehr	 56	 $9.5	 Neodium	 1:34.65	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 09Sep23	 BDE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 R Faehr	 56	 $3.6	 Equal Balance	 1:38.54	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... 14.......................... Fair effort
1 of 5	 07Nov23	 KUM	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Open	 [	 1]	 T Noble	 55	 $3	 Sir Piccolo	 1:25.39	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¾...........................Good win

3 MAKEDON Trainer: R W Murray Barrier: 2 Total: 39-4-8-5 Prize Money: A$158,720
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 60.5 Good: 26-2-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 9-2-1-2 58+kg: 16-2-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Real Saga Dam: Absolute Harmony J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-4-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-4-2 Last Win: 26/05/23 (179 Days)
Owner: R W Murray, D A Cantrell & Mrs H D Cantrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 26Sep23	 YEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 W G Satherley	 59	 $8	 Letmeletgo	 1:22.72	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	07Oct23	 EID	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 W G Satherley	 55	 $8	 Fire King	 1:18.64	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 21Oct23	 WON	turf	 1577	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Chris Taylor	 55	 $13	 Vinasta	 1:35.81	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 28Oct23	 GYM	turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 T Leslight	 55	 $7	 Kobe Rocks	 1:38.63	 (26.71)	-	-	   ........ 7........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 10Nov23	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 W G Satherley	 57.5	 $12	 Momack	 1:35.23	 (23.82)	 3	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

4 SRINI Trainer: Sileas Green Barrier: 1 Total: 30-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$76,300
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-2-2 Track: 17-2-2-2

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Snitzel Dam: More Than Real J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-2 Last Win: 17/11/20 (1099 Days)
Owner: S T Coome & Mrs S L Coome

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 22Aug23	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 Nikki Olzard	 58.5	 $8.5	 Class Of Royalty	 1:33.72	 (23.24)	 7	 8	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 05Sep23	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 C Whiteley	 56.5	 $9	 Class Of Royalty	 1:35.07	 (23.01)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 08Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Leslie Tilley	 61	 $21	 Nasha	 1:28.72	 (22.91)	 6	 3	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
3 of 5	 21Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 R S Olivera	 55.5	 $14	 Moenave	 1:29.40	 (23.37)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 10Nov23	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 R S Olivera	 55.5	 $13	 Momack	 1:35.23	 (23.82)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
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AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 21 NOV 2023

5 NASHA Trainer: C Taylor Barrier: 8 Total: 18-3-1-4 Prize Money: A$65,100
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 56.5 Good: 13-2-0-4 Track: 7-2-1-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-1-1 56-58kg: 7-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Testa Reale J+H: 7-1-1-3 Turf: 18-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/10/23 (44 Days)
Owner: Adrenaline Thoroughbreds No 1, J Hawker, P L Rayner, D G Duncan, T J Hulme, Ms B Anderson, P R Rennie, T Spackman, K A Studd, K Jeffreys, E P J Gordon, Mrs S Flint, G R 
Clarke, G S Dyett, D N Yarrow, B Varney & A K Axelsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 12Sep23	 YEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 55.5	 $2.8	 Letmeletgo	 1:15.82	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
3 of 5	 26Sep23	 YEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 D Mc Gillivray	 53	 $4	 Letmeletgo	 1:22.72	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 08Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 56.5	 $9	 Freckle Rock	 1:28.72	 (22.91)	 7	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 5	 21Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J P Stanley	 55	 $*2.2	 Moenave	 1:29.40	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 10Nov23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 J P Stanley	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Canny Impact	 1:22.47	 (23.05)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

6 PARAMEDIC Trainer: J T Wigginton Barrier: 4 Total: 17-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$46,495
Jockey: B Johnson (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 11-0-2-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo b/br nz g Fav: 6-1-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Regal Kiss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/08/21 (834 Days)
Owner: J T Wigginton, J S Philps, N J Philps, G Dunnett, W E Dodson, Mrs R J Dodson, J K Lorberg, I J Duncan, G A Norton & M J Duncan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 11Jan23	 OKB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 L Neindorf	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Fizique	 1:30.90	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 07Jul23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 A Jones	 59	 $7	 Tycoon Baby	 1:16.56	 (23.61)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 20Jul23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 J Orman	 56.5	 $5	 It’s Gerry	 0:59.71	 (21.58)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 21Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Murphy	 59	 $19	 Amrap	 1:00.56	 (22.13)	 10	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 10Nov23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 J Murphy	 57.5	 $15	 Canny Impact	 1:22.47	 (23.05)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

7 ISLERO Trainer: Jason Morgan Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$40,175
Jockey: W G Satherley WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Actressa J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 13/12/22 (343 Days)
Owner: Mrs L M Morgan & C A Weatherley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	24Sep23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 W G Satherley	 57.5	 $101	 Lost In Transit	 1:11.64	 (22.83)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 7	 08Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 W G Satherley	 57	 $9	 Antagoniser	 1:15.93	 (22.70)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 21Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 A Sewell	 57.5	 $31	 Sergeant Hulka	 1:16.25	 (23.01)	 8	 8	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 27Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB60	 [	 4]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $8	 Bold Smuggler	 1:37.16	 (23.51)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
10 of 10	10Nov23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 W G Satherley	 58	 $16	 Canny Impact	 1:22.47	 (23.05)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

8 MURRAJONG ROAD Trainer: K N Smyth Barrier: 3 Total: 20-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$55,330
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 55.5 Good: 15-0-3-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo br nz g Fav: 5-1-2-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Sweynesse Dam: Eleesha J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 20-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/04/22 (574 Days)
Owner: G J Smyth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 12Sep23	 YEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 56	 $3.2	 Letmeletgo	 1:15.82	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 30Sep23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D A Evans	 58.5	 $3.5	 Microwave Jenny	 1:16.39	 (23.26)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 08Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 D A Evans	 58	 $3.7	 Nasha	 1:28.72	 (22.91)	 3	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 27Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 D Mc Gillivray	 57	 $*4	 Luvin’ Our Grace	 1:17.44	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 10Nov23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 J Taylor	 57.5	 $7	 Canny Impact	 1:22.47	 (23.05)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
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AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 21 NOV 2023

R2 21 Nov 2023 | Newcastle | New Era Technology Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $42,000
1:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 558599
	 2	
	 3	 826628
	 4	 87
	 5	
	 6	 6657
	 7	 276343
	 8	 43
	 9	 552
	10	 64
	11	 73
	12	

SEMPER INVICTUS
COSTNER
ENERGIZED
PRAIRIE LEGEND
SONOFDEC
TURBULENT
BELYAEV
EQUIPAGE
FIGMENT
GALAXY FIELD
HAJRA
LADY BOSS

59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

5
2
11
13
9
6
4
12
10
8
3
14

MS K ADAMS
ZAC LLOYD
--
L MAGORRIAN
J OVERMEIRE
R HUTCHINGS
R JONES
C REITH
--
T SCHILLER
D GIBBONS
--

DARREN TREACY
J O’SHEA
R LITT
C WALLER
JAY HOPKINS
M FREEDMAN
P & P SNOWDEN
J CUMMINGS
P & P SNOWDEN
J O’SHEA
P & P SNOWDEN
MAHER/EUSTACE

4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
G
G
C
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-2
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$13,000
$0
$27,150
$3,000
$0
$5,100
$19,800
$7,375
$11,350
$3,450
$5,525
$0

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 3405
	14	 0

RAMIUS
RHODESIAN DIAMOND

57.5
57.5

1
7

MS R KING
--

R & W FREEDMAN
A NEASHAM

3
3

G
C

AUS
AUS

--
--

	 4-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0

$5,825
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 SEMPER INVICTUS Trainer: Darren Treacy Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$13,000
Jockey: Ms K Adams WT: 59 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Betterthanthee J+H: 9-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K C Adams, R Adams, G Ord, H J Saxvik & Mrs J Saxvik

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 19Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Adams	 55.5	 $26	 Invictus Lad	 1:12.27	 (24.52)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 08Dec22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Adams	 57.5	 $19	 Sir Godric	 1:19.80	 (23.29)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 13	 22Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $31	 Noble Empress	 1:39.31	 (25.53)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 01Jan23	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms K Adams	 56.5	 $81	 Fudai	 1:57.41	 (23.97)	 8	 10	 ..... 8½............................No show
9 of 9	 11Nov23	 WYO	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Adams	 59	 $101	 Jaex	 1:16.26	 (23.42)	 4	 4	 ....11¼............................No show

2 COSTNER Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Zac Lloyd WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: More Than A Legend J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Kiernan & Ms P J Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 13Feb23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Avdulla	 ---	 $--	 Gustosisimo	 0:55.56	 (23.51)	-	-	   ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 27Feb23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Avdulla	 ---	 $--	 Californian	 0:55.56	 (23.33)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 13Jun23	 RAN	 turf	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 House Of Cards	 0:44.89	 (22.83)	-	-	   .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 06Oct23	 RAN	 turf	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 N Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Greyt Thinker	 0:43.42	 (21.86)	-	-	   ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 20Oct23	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Rocketeer Girl	 1:03.23	 (22.63)	-	-	   ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial

3 ENERGIZED Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 11 Total: 9-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$27,150
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Miniature J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Monarch Bloodstock (Mgr: J D Micallef), N K Clarke, 5 Star Racing (Mgr: S Dibella), A Bove, Baseline Roofing Pty Ltd (Mgr: A K Laing), P Quartly & J R Hartley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 17Jun23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 55.5	 $13	 Line Of Law	 0:57.87	 (22.44)	 2	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 6	 01Jul23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 56.5	 $15	 Satin And Silk	 0:58.02	 (22.29)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 22Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 57	 $6	 Midori Glory	 0:57.80	 (22.64)	 9	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 11	 06Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms A McLucas	 56.5	 $10	 Hold	 0:59.03	 (23.21)	 2	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 29Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56.5	 $8	 Feel The Magic	 0:57.51	 (23.03)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

4 PRAIRIE LEGEND Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,000
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Pasar Silbano J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Legend Racing (Mgr: K K Ho)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 22Mar23	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J McDonald	 56.5	 $16	 Libertad	 1:04.63	 (22.91)	 8	 10	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 04Jul23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Infatuation	 0:56.65	 (24.65)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 19Jul23	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Prebble	 56	 $41	 Undivided	 1:03.75	 (22.72)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 13Oct23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Long Memory	 0:56.01	 (23.59)	-	-	   ........ 6........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 27Oct23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Iced Chocolate	 0:54.54	 (23.03)	-	-	   ........ 6........................Barrier trial
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5 SONOFDEC Trainer: Jay Hopkins Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Imperial Rule J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stum-Pees Thorougbreds (Mgr: D C Hayman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 24Oct23	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 R Hutchings	 ---	 $--	 Oakfield Hawk	 1:03.61	 (23.41)	-	-	   ........ 2........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 05Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Braith Nock	 ---	 $--	 Ferro Vero	 0:58.54	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial

6 TURBULENT Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,100
Jockey: R Hutchings WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo ch aus c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Munjai J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Winkurra Colts, Gandharvi, Newgate Bloodstock, Horse Ventures, Picko, T E Kennedy, B M Allen, D W Wallace, A S Williams, Aldine Racing, G R Dwyer, G 1 G Colts & Breeding Pty 
Ltd, W J Hawkins, Jomara Bloodstock Ltd, Sledmere Stud & P Hogg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 15Feb23	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Prebble	 57	 $5.5	 Extreme Spirit	 1:04.72	 (23.30)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
6 of 9	 22Jun23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Tom Sherry	 57	 $15	 Estriella	 1:04.16	 (23.31)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
5 of 10	 08Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Latham	 56.5	 $4.2	 Diabelli	 1:18.54	 (24.33)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 29Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 K Latham	 56.5	 $*2.3	 Mirra Impact	 1:11.70	 (23.39)	 7	 6	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 03Nov23	 RAN	 turf	 737	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Hutchings	 ---	 $--	 Tastula	 0:43.64	 (22.19)	-	-	   ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial

7 BELYAEV Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$19,800
Jockey: R Jones WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Foxy Miss J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Triple Crown Syndications., Epc Racing, Mr R G Edge, Ballymac, Dr C A Pitt, Mr C T Ward, Mr R A B Bailey, Mr B L Smith, Mr B F Townsend, Mr W H Grunert, Mr P J Hawketts, Mr J 
Flood, Mr N R Farr, Dr K Tung, Miss T L Ho, Mr J C Williams, Mr C E Nobbs & Mr J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 19Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Clipperton	 57	 $5	 Oz Empress	 1:10.59	 (23.31)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
6 of 13	 07Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Jones	 55.5	 $14	 Missouk	 1:03.33	 (22.31)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
3 of 9	 28Sep23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Berry	 57	 $6.5	 Costa Smeralda	 1:04.84	 (23.19)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 12Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Berry	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Souttar	 0:56.70	 (22.29)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 02Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 55.5	 $8	 Storm The Ramparts	 0:57.72	 (22.64)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

8 EQUIPAGE Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,375
Jockey: C Reith WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Accoutrements J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 13Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Marching	 0:43.82	 (22.39)	-	-	   ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 06Jan23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 K McEvoy	 56	 $9	 Cigar Flick	 1:05.55	 (24.03)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 09Oct23	 WAF	 turf	 789	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Duke Of Bronte	 0:46.62	 (22.42)	-	-	   ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 23Oct23	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Pretty Rho	 0:44.51	 (22.63)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 07Nov23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 55.5	 $*2.4	 Likeabomb	 1:11.93	 (23.44)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

9 FIGMENT Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$11,350
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Quack It J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: William Johnson Bloodstock, Elated Bloodstock, Mrs K W Mitchell, H Nagata, Mr C Dayman, R G Christie, Kilpara Racing, J Roberts, A A Burns & C Burns

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 14Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 56	 $18	 Red Resistance	 1:05.16	 (22.73)	 3	 4	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 11May23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 55	 $9	 Super News	 1:04.52	 (23.41)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 03Oct23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 S Clipperton	 ---	 $--	 Incarcerated	 0:54.36	 (23.31)	-	-	   ........ 2........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 16Oct23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Alpine Jess	 0:58.52	 (22.70)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 30Oct23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 55.5	 $4.4	 Bangetta	 1:07.60	 (23.12)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

10 GALAXY FIELD Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,450
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Satellites J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J B O’Rourke, R J Wilson, Mrs J L Ind, J Grose, A M Kilgour, C J Atkins, G J Lewis, Mrs J W Lewis, S J O’Rourke, M J Williams, M T Gleeson, D G Miners, J F Tupou & J C Charlton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 02Jun23	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Tropical Squall	 1:03.16	 (23.19)	-	-	   ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 22Sep23	 RAN	 turf	 740	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Deceive	 0:43.94	 (22.49)	-	-	   .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 06Oct23	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Parisian Rose	 1:03.90	 (22.91)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 21Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $4.6	 No More Lies	 1:11.50	 (23.33)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 04Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 57	 $*3.1	 Cosmos	 1:18.72	 (22.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
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11 HAJRA Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,525
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Night Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Emirates Park (Mgr: N A H Lootah)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 19Sep23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Joey D’or	 0:56.19	 (23.93)	-	-	   ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 03Oct23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Just In Time	 1:03.66	 (23.71)	-	-	   ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 19Oct23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Bayliss	 55	 $26	 Deceive	 0:57.14	 (22.29)	 8	 8	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 27Oct23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 The Hawkesbury	 1:03.60	 (23.47)	-	-	   ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 07Nov23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 55	 $16	 The Hawkesbury	 1:11.43	 (23.67)	 4	 2	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

12 LADY BOSS Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Da’ladiestune J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing, C R Hirst, Greenhaven Park Stud, Mrs N Rosbergen, Mrs A M Clarke, Ms L Fair, Blg Racing, Mrs C Randalls, A Wilmut & Ms J Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 5	 03May23	 KEG	 turf	 790	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Brohm Lake	 0:48.02	 (22.99)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 09Oct23	 WAF	 turf	 792	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Donovan Yeo	 ---	 $--	 Flying Rani	 0:45.40	 (21.72)	-	-	   ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 27Oct23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Win All	 0:55.20	 (23.69)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial

13 RAMIUS Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,825
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Red Hearts J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: W Freedman, Torryburn Stud, A M Holst, C G Crockett, S Disch, Picko, P G Stewart, A J N Brooks, G1g Colts & Breeding Pty Ltd, Thoroughbreds 360, A Lam, Best Of The Best, D W 
Newton, G R Watson, Boss Racing & M B King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 11May23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 57	 $4.8	 Super News	 1:04.52	 (23.41)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 26May23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 58	 $4.4	 Hellfire Express	 0:58.27	 (22.87)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
12 of 13	11Jun23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 K Latham	 57	 $11	 Ashfall	 1:24.17	 (23.58)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 16Oct23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Brock Ryan	 ---	 $--	 Big Bouncer	 0:58.64	 (22.32)	-	-	   ........ 2........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 30Oct23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Brock Ryan	 56.5	 $*2.6	 Trapeze Pleasure	 1:08.21	 (22.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

14 RHODESIAN DIAMOND Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Gypsy Diamond J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), Bbt Gypsy Diamond (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), Mrs M Dean, S Haoui, Sindicato Racing (Mgr: M Burgess), C Patterson, M Buffier, L Alderson, 
The Punters Grubs (Mgr: S Geor), Mrs J Patterson, P Cornish, Mtcd Racing (Mgr: Mi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 21Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 803	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Joey D’or	 0:47.22	 (23.04)	-	-	   ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 05May23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 H V Der Hoven	 ---	 $--	 Chassagne	 1:13.81	 (26.04)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 13Oct23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Long Memory	 0:56.01	 (23.59)	-	-	   ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 27Oct23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Hastings Mill	 1:02.90	 (23.55)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	05Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Hutchings	 57.5	 $6.5	 Regatta	 1:16.54	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ....31¼....................... Not sighted
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R3 21 Nov 2023 | Rockhampton | Christmas Races 9 December Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1050m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $23,000
1:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3686
	 2	 39
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 038642
	 6	 650
	 7	 442322
	 8	 9562
	 9	 094756
	10	 978856
	11	 079289
	12	 682430

POTESTAS
PLAYFUL KISS
LADY ACT
TEEKUPP
ROY’S ROAD
SWEET CATENA
DIVINE KAMEHALANI
GREEN PARK
SPICCATO
BELLA BIANCA
PONGA’S GIRL
ROSE ALICE

60
59.5
58
58
57
57
56.5
56.5
56
54
54
54

3
7
6
11
4
8
5
10
12
1
9
2

A LAYT
O KENDAL  3 

J TAYLOR
MS T CHAMBERS
J HUXTABLE
R S OLIVERA
D A EVANS
B JOHNSON  3 

--
W G SATHERLEY
A SEWELL
MS T CHAMBERS

M & C DORE
KEVIN MILLER
K N SMYTH
S RUNDLE
MS Z HOHN
S RUNDLE
K N SMYTH
R T HAY
K N SMYTH
MS A STEPHENS
ADAM BRISKEY
MS K JOHNSTON

4
5
3
3
5
4
5
3
5
4
5
4

G
M
F
F
M
M
M
F
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-2-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	17-�0�-3-1
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	10-�0�-1-1

$4,720
$4,700
$0
$0
$12,050
$1,190
$27,950
$3,125
$4,250
$5,700
$4,000
$7,970

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 POTESTAS Trainer: M & C Dore Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,720
Jockey: A Layt WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: Ruffled J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mf Dore, Mrs Ce Dore, Rf Shepherd, De Collins, Ag Treichel, Ra Habermann. Sw Clein, Jd Willington, & S Keato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 25Jun23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Layt	 59	 $41	 Call Me Marilyn	 1:09.66	 (23.11)	 6	 6	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
1 of 5	 11Jul23	 YEP	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 M Apel	 ---	 $--	 Halarke	 0:53.22	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 20Jul23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Layt	 59	 $4.8	 Sizzling Samurai	 1:11.03	 (22.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
8 of 15	 03Aug23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Layt	 58	 $21	 Star Prince	 1:17.53	 (24.06)	 14	 14	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 22Aug23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Apel	 54.5	 $26	 Pepperdine	 1:11.08	 (23.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

2 PLAYFUL KISS Trainer: Kevin Miller Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,700
Jockey: O Kendal (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Playful Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: K J Miller, A K Symons, R J Symons & Miss L Curran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 26Sep22	 RAN	 turf	 737	  S 	 Tri	 [	  ]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Voracity	 0:45.20	 (23.20)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 13	 11Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 57	 $26	 Floating	 1:19.28	 (24.09)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 29Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 58	 $16	 Definitely Maybe	 1:15.87	 (23.85)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¼............................No show
5 of 5	 23Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Johnson	 ---	 $--	 Devil Devil	 0:56.74	 (23.09)	-	-	   ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 4	 06Nov23	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 M Apel	 ---	 $--	 Dawson Drover	 0:57.66	 (22.83)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial

3 LADY ACT Trainer: K N Smyth Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: Lady Marvel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fc Noffke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 09Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 R S Olivera	 ---	 $--	 Donmore Girl	 0:54.99	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial

4 TEEKUPP Trainer: S Rundle Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prized Icon Dam: Mambo Flyer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K M Rundle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
3 of 3	 28Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Lennon	 ---	 $--	 Sunnycoast	 0:54.42	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... 10........................Barrier trial
4 of 4	 29Aug23	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Damien Boutet	 ---	 $--	 The Blonde Goddess	 0:55.98	 (21.99)	-	-	   ....20½........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 13Sep23	 YEP	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms T Chambers	 ---	 $--	 Oligarchy	 0:54.32	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....10¼........................Barrier trial
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5 ROY’S ROAD Trainer: Ms Z Hohn Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$12,050
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 57 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Egyptian Tomb J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T C Button

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 25Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Allen	 55	 $9	 Sisyphean	 1:36.37	 (24.33)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 06Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K W-Taylor	 54	 $17	 Critical Thinker	 1:37.04	 (24.27)	 7	 7	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 09Jul22	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Allen	 55	 $12	 Marnie’s Star	 1:49.91	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ....13¾................... Every chance
4 of 8	 29Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Thompson	 55	 $18	 Moonscape	 1:10.42	 (22.76)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 10Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Thompson	 54.5	 $3.9	 Palace House	 1:23.43	 (23.68)	 4	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

6 SWEET CATENA Trainer: S Rundle Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,190
Jockey: R S Olivera WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Catena J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M B Walker K M Koina

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 19Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms A Butler	 ---	 $--	 Tycoon Tori	 0:54.20	 (22.11)	-	-	   ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 3	 20Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Liv O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Chinny Boom	 0:55.04	 (22.29)	-	-	   ....20¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 05Aug23	 YEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Seymour	 55	 $3	 Miss Gaga	 0:59.43	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5½................... Every chance
5 of 11	 17Aug23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W G Satherley	 56	 $61	 Lady Longpockets	 1:02.06	 (23.71)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	05Sep23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms T Chambers	 55.5	 $31	 Beyond Star	 1:17.03	 (23.86)	 4	 5	 ....10½.......................... Well back

7 DIVINE KAMEHALANI Trainer: K N Smyth Barrier: 5 Total: 17-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$27,950
Jockey: D A Evans WT: 56.5 Good: 10-0-3-1 Track: 4-0-2-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Vassiliki J+H: 3-0-2-1 Turf: 17-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs G J Smyth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 22Aug23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W G Satherley	 54	 $8	 Pepperdine	 1:11.08	 (23.35)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 12Sep23	 YEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 54	 $6	 The Last Saga	 0:58.07	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 26Sep23	 YEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D A Evans	 55.5	 $4.4	 Luvin’ Our Grace	 1:11.48	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 08Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 D A Evans	 54	 $9.5	 Victory’s Ghost	 1:23.25	 (23.88)	 10	 6	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 27Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D A Evans	 55	 $5.5	 Obliquity	 1:11.19	 (23.49)	 6	 5	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

8 GREEN PARK Trainer: R T Hay Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$3,125
Jockey: B Johnson (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Here We Come J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 01Aug23	 CAN	 turf	 899	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Bonita Queen	 0:53.36	 (22.47)	-	-	   ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 28Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H V Der Hoven	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Mischief In Dubai	 1:11.66	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼............................No show
5 of 13	 12Sep23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 R Jones	 55	 $8.5	 Nazare’s Impact	 1:14.88	 (22.93)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 28Oct23	 CLI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Nishio	 54	 $*3.4	 Mr Evans	 0:59.23	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5½................... Every chance
2 of 10	 11Nov23	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms H Phillips	 56	 $4.1	 Polygal	 0:58.03	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

9 SPICCATO Trainer: K N Smyth Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,250
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Treble J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs G J Smyth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 13Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Collett	 55	 $31	 Bixilon	 1:03.13	 (23.89)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼............................No show
4 of 8	 03Aug22	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Bayliss	 55.5	 $21	 Love’s A Riddle	 0:59.97	 (22.79)	 2	 1	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 14Aug22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Bayliss	 54.5	 $21	 Spicy Sonic	 1:13.49	 (24.09)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 20Jul23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 55.5	 $6.5	 Valentina Express	 1:00.90	 (22.42)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 04Nov23	 YEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 O Kendal	 55	 $4.4	 Cobbo	 0:58.50	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........ 8................... Every chance

10 BELLA BIANCA Trainer: Ms A Stephens Barrier: 1 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,700
Jockey: W G Satherley WT: 54 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Burleigh Bullet J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N M Stephens & M E K Songoro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 01Apr23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms N Summers	 54	 $101	 Swiss Element	 1:03.67	 (22.62)	 6	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 27Apr23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Sewell	 54	 $61	 Kingmate	 1:11.49	 (23.99)	 7	 7	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 25Jun23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Seymour	 54	 $101	 Call Me Marilyn	 1:09.66	 (23.11)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 03Oct23	 EME	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Mc Cann	 54.5	 $101	 Janean	 1:05.21	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 27Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W G Satherley	 54	 $81	 Obliquity	 1:11.19	 (23.49)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
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11 PONGA’S GIRL Trainer: Adam Briskey Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,000
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Alesprit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S W Everingham & Mrs D F Everingham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 21Jan22	 DAL	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Nishio	 54	 $61	 Life’sagift	 0:46.84	 (22.65)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 05Feb22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 N Nishio	 55	 $101	 La Petite Missile	 1:00.77	 (23.62)	 6	 5	 ....10½............................No show
2 of 8	 09Sep23	 THG	 turf	 800	  F 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Nikki Olzard	 53.5	 $5	 Kappy	 0:45.48	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 30Sep23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Nikki Olzard	 53	 $51	 Amrap	 1:00.11	 (22.33)	 6	 5	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 29Oct23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Tarrant	 54	 $101	 Zoraydah	 0:58.12	 (22.90)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼............................No show

12 ROSE ALICE Trainer: Ms K Johnston Barrier: 2 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$7,970
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 54 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Whittington Dam: Chrisalice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R D Moore & R W Petersen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 27Feb23	 THG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms H Richardson	 55.5	 $31	 Mr Demolition	 1:09.18	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 17Aug23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 54	 $12	 Lady Longpockets	 1:02.06	 (23.71)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 09Sep23	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms H Phillips	 56.5	 $6	 Frosty Bear	 1:09.88	 (24.29)	-	-	   ..... 5½.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 14Oct23	 GAY	 turf	 1000	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms H Phillips	 56.5	 $*3.2	 Capital Meg	 0:56.95	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	31Oct23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Taylor	 55.5	 $41	 Pharma Boom	 1:10.46	 (23.93)	 7	 5	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
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R4 21 Nov 2023 | Newcastle | Kloster Motor Group (Bm68)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM68	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $42,000
1:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 554207
	 2	 611274
	 3	 260445
	 4	 726035
	 5	 133162
	 6	 007070
	 7	 232127
	 8	 325474
	 9	 770725
	10	 025074
	11	 104624
	12	 832431

POSEIDON RULER
LITTLE BEGINNINGS
THE EMPIRE
CECILIA
DIVINE VICKY
DON’TFORGETMONICA
MASTER RIGHT
SURFERS ROYALE
SWAMP NATION
SMILING PROPHET
TAVS
TIM’S PRINCIPAL

62
60.5
59
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
55
55

8
12
11
6
5
13
9
2
1
3
10
4

K LATHAM
--
T SCHILLER
MS M WEIR
A MORGAN
R JONES
J STANLEY  2 

MS R KING
ANNA ROPER  3 

D GIBBONS
--
MS A MCLUCAS  2 

J BANNISTER
K LEES
N DOYLE
A BENNETT
M SMITH
L A THOMAS
A NEASHAM
M SMITH
G MILLIGAN
M S MINERVINI
R LITT
J R GASK

6
4
6
7
4
7
5
4
5
4
3
10

G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
67
64
63
63
63
59
59
63
62
57
56

	28-�4�-4-8
	11-�3�-4-0
	22-�4�-2-2
	34-�6�-4-7
	 6-�2�-1-2
	22-�4�-2-4
	 6-�1�-3-1
	11-�2�-2-2
	26-�5�-3-3
	12-�2�-3-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	71-�7�-17-7

$139,910
$105,725
$139,690
$185,460
$57,725
$160,660
$37,800
$73,550
$222,220
$77,630
$31,525
$381,360

	6-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	14-�4�-2-2
	3-�1�-0-2
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	6-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	15-�3�-4-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 446702 MAJOR MURPHY 55 7 J OVERMEIRE A MACDONALD 6 G AUS 55 	35-�3�-8-2 $148,355 	12-�2�-3-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 POSEIDON RULER Trainer: J Bannister Barrier: 8 Total: 28-4-4-8 Prize Money: A$139,910
Jockey: K Latham WT: 62 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 6-1-0-2

6yo br aus g Fav: 5-2-1-2 58+kg: 17-2-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Tycoon Ruler Dam: Lady Pachira J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-3-7 Last Win: 08/04/23 (227 Days)
Owner: Spectrum Racing (Mgr: S G Donza) & D Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 17	 27May23	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	12]	 Ms G McDonnell	 56.5	 $16	 Crafty Eagle	 1:10.40	 (23.01)	 17	 17	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 03Jun23	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	12]	 K McEvoy	 59.5	 $7	 Uzziah	 1:23.32	 (23.09)	 10	 9	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 18Jun23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms G McDonnell	 57.5	 $*4	 Barellan Bandit	 1:30.51	 (23.77)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
10 of 10	05Jul23	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 60.5	 $7.5	 Super Friendship	 1:16.83	 (22.73)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 17Oct23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 Anna Roper	 59	 $13	 Salisano	 1:10.68	 (22.94)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse

2 LITTLE BEGINNINGS Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 12 Total: 11-3-4-0 Prize Money: A$105,725
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Novacastrian J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-3-0 Last Win: 10/06/23 (164 Days)
Owner: N Long, D A Conway, J Harris, Mrs K Culley, L Taylor, K Long, Mrs K Hanson & Njj Racing (Mgr: J A Shaw)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 28May23	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 D Gibbons	 60	 $*2.2	 Cirebon	 1:23.52	 (23.84)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
1 of 11	 10Jun23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Tidal Rush	 1:24.14	 (22.98)	 2	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
2 of 9	 21Jun23	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 T Clark	 58	 $7.5	 Flashing Steel	 1:33.49	 (24.18)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 08Jul23	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 D Gibbons	 56.5	 $9	 Token Capitalist	 1:22.53	 (22.93)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 26Jul23	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 D Gibbons	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Media Starguest	 1:32.74	 (23.83)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

3 THE EMPIRE Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 11 Total: 22-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$139,690
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 16-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Royal Snippets J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-2-2 Last Win: 14/06/21 (890 Days)
Owner: M D Holland, Darby Racing Royal (Mgr: S G Darby), D Constantin, Coota Blues No. 1 (Mgr: C M McTavish), S G Darby, J A Forrest, P J Hall, J F Neilsen, R B McKay, Mrs B Barker, L 
Robertson, J W Stone & A J Ferrier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 06Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 Ms H Williams	 58.5	 $4.6	 Oakfield Twilight	 1:21.47	 (23.55)	 4	 5	 ........ 6................... Every chance
15 of 16	29Apr23	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $41	 Wrathful	 1:34.37	 (25.77)	 5	 11	 ....21½....................... Not sighted
4 of 13	 16Sep23	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Bourke	 58.5	 $7	 Terrameades	 1:14.16	 (23.03)	 5	 8	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 07Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R B Prag	 58.5	 $7.5	 Xtrarevz	 1:23.64	 (22.95)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 21Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms H Williams	 58.5	 $11	 Burning Need	 1:22.78	 (23.45)	 4	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort

4 CECILIA Trainer: A Bennett Barrier: 6 Total: 34-6-4-7 Prize Money: A$185,460
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 56.5 Good: 18-2-0-4 Track: 8-2-1-1

7yo b nz m Fav: 8-2-2-1 56-58kg: 20-4-1-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-4-2-2
Sire: Darci Brahma Dam: Italic J+H: 11-2-1-1 Turf: 34-6-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-4-3 Last Win: 31/07/22 (478 Days)
Owner: J M Bennett, P R Moore, Ms L M Moore, M F Cook, B F Cook, S P Nagle & Mrs V A Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 06Jul23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $51	 Bubbles For Me	 1:12.48	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 6	 22Jul23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms M Owen	 58	 $7	 Rahni Factor	 1:11.95	 (23.56)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
11 of 11	15Aug23	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 L Scorse	 58	 $20	 Johnny Dash	 1:16.58	 (23.85)	 8	 9	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 11	 20Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 K Jennings	 57	 $31	 Proverbial	 1:13.97	 (24.03)	 2	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 02Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 K Jennings	 61	 $12	 Miss Faberge	 1:11.09	 (23.03)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 DIVINE VICKY Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$57,725
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 56.5 Good: 6-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 6-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
Sire: So You Think Dam: Divine Day J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/09/23 (60 Days)
Owner: G King, G17 Racing (Mgr: R Doherty), Mrs M K Brown, Hon. W R Haylen, M Smith, S B Newman, R Bow, Summit Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J Dickson), M Arnold, M R Denny, S S Casey, N 
Povah, T M H Watson, Ms K L Bytel, D R Jones & Emanem (Mgr: Miss M H A Briet)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 20Jun23	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $*2.5	 Baranof	 1:09.89	 (23.19)	 3	 3	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 08Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 B Lerena	 56.5	 $4.2	 Field Wiri	 1:12.31	 (23.07)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 22Sep23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 58	 $5.5	 The Escape	 1:02.23	 (21.95)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 12	 11Oct23	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 56.5	 $10	 Fire Lane	 1:02.67	 (22.22)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 01Nov23	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 D Gibbons	 56.5	 $9.5	 Eagle Nest	 1:03.31	 (22.59)	 3	 5	 ........ 3.............................Nice run

6 DON’TFORGETMONICA Trainer: L A Thomas Barrier: 13 Total: 22-4-2-4 Prize Money: A$160,660
Jockey: R Jones WT: 56.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 5-1-1-2 56-58kg: 11-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Monaco Consul Dam: Irrational J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 22-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-4 Last Win: 18/06/22 (521 Days)
Owner: P A & A J Barry (Mgr: P A Barry), J Drayton, G K Capararo, P H Keast, P A Barry, E Johnson, S R Harris, M C Chapman & J T Shepherdson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	01Nov22	 RAN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K O’Hara	 52	 $41	 Fender	 1:15.44	 (22.50)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 10Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 5]	 G Dobie	 60.5	 $11	 Two Ya Got	 1:09.33	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
14 of 14	26Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 C Gallagh	 55.5	 $31	 Akasawa	 1:21.73	 (23.66)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 05Sep23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 R Jones	 55	 $26	 Very Sharp	 1:03.31	 (22.71)	 9	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
14 of 14	24Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM85	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $101	 Sister Moon	 1:15.66	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....10½.......................... Well back

7 MASTER RIGHT Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$37,800
Jockey: J Stanley (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Don’t Get Me Rong J+H: 4-1-2-1 Turf: 6-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-3-1 Last Win: 07/05/23 (198 Days)
Owner: J P M Ma

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 08Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Stanley	 57	 $*3.2	 Capital Mac	 1:12.83	 (23.43)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 22Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Stanley	 57.5	 $3.5	 Long Tycoon	 1:25.38	 (23.85)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 07May23	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Stanley	 57.5	 $*1.4	 Really Motivated	 1:26.19	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 9	 21May23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 61.5	 $6	 Willaidow	 1:24.99	 (24.49)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 10Jun23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $8.5	 Little Beginnings	 1:24.14	 (22.98)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

8 SURFERS ROYALE Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 11-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$73,550
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-2-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Myfavouritethings J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 11-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-2 Last Win: 25/10/22 (392 Days)
Owner: Hobartville Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G E Mapp)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 20Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 59	 $*2.5	 Commander Bell	 1:23.75	 (25.65)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 12May23	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 D Gibbons	 58	 $8	 Larrikin Rogue	 1:15.79	 (23.27)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 24May23	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 59	 $7	 Consenza	 1:15.52	 (24.39)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 03Jun23	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 57	 $10	 Overriding	 1:14.23	 (22.64)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 02Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 58.5	 $*3.2	 Tim’s Principal	 1:11.45	 (22.85)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

9 SWAMP NATION Trainer: G Milligan Barrier: 1 Total: 26-5-3-3 Prize Money: A$222,220
Jockey: Anna Roper (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 17-3-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Ion You J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 08/01/23 (317 Days)
Owner: G N Killen, V G Martin, P Porter, Mrs A Porter, S Huckle, D Hoban, Ms N J Lett, Mrs N A Killen, B R Phillips, C A Martin, B Fardous, Mrs B Ferris, R Murray, G R Milligan, J Ferris, Ms V 
P Milligan & Ms J A Sinclair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 16Sep23	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 4]	 S Collett	 54	 $41	 Le Melody	 1:10.73	 (23.15)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
10 of 15	30Sep23	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 NMW	 [	13]	 S Collett	 55	 $101	 Drammatica	 1:22.67	 (23.21)	 15	 15	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 14Oct23	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM80	 [	 6]	 T Marshall	 54	 $61	 Dark Harmony	 1:22.84	 (23.30)	 4	 6	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 20Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $4	 Proverbial	 1:13.97	 (24.03)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 08Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $8	 Sir Ravanelli	 1:04.00	 (23.86)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

10 SMILING PROPHET Trainer: M S Minervini Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$77,630
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 56 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 5-1-2-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Laughter J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/12/22 (336 Days)
Owner: M S & Mrs M J Minervini, S E Roberts, Harts Racing (Mgr: W A Fitzpatrick), H J Abel, Bullgang (Mgr: J M Roberts), J K Lauer, A Shalhoub, N Shalhoub, A J Heathcote & Mrs J Cotton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 25May23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Franklin	 57	 $*5.5	 One Destiny	 0:58.48	 (22.97)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 12Jun23	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 56.5	 $7	 Deep Expectation	 1:03.08	 (22.44)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	24Jun23	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	12]	 A Adkins	 54.5	 $14	 Twice As Special	 1:04.13	 (22.87)	 11	 11	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
7 of 9	 30Sep23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $6	 No Statement	 0:50.65	 (21.59)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 01Nov23	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 K McEvoy	 56.5	 $61	 Eagle Nest	 1:03.31	 (22.59)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
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11 TAVS Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$31,525
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Quattro Foglie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/02/23 (291 Days)
Owner: Galletta Construction Co Pty Ltd (Mgr: O Galletta)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	25Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 G2	 [	10]	 R Dolan	 55.5	 $8	 Corniche	 1:10.44	 (23.67)	 8	 7	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
4 of 8	 17Aug23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 C Schofield	 55	 $5.5	 Flying Destiny	 1:03.58	 (22.35)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 30Aug23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 57	 $8	 Fightertown	 1:11.47	 (23.15)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
2 of 8	 09Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 A Adkins	 55	 $7	 Ravello	 1:24.20	 (22.54)	 8	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 26Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 A Adkins	 55.5	 $*4.2	 Let’s Try	 1:12.11	 (23.44)	 8	 9	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run

12 TIM’S PRINCIPAL Trainer: J R Gask Barrier: 4 Total: 71-7-17-7 Prize Money: A$381,360
Jockey: Ms A McLucas (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 46-4-13-6 Track: 16-1-4-1

10yo b aus g Fav: 9-2-2-3 52-54kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 15-3-4-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Ya Michelle J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 71-7-17-7 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-3-1 Last Win: 02/11/23 (19 Days)
Owner: M Abdallah & B Gardiner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 24Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM85	 [	 3]	 H V Der Hoven	 55	 $51	 Sister Moon	 1:15.66	 (--.--)	 11	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 02Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 F 	 Open	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 55	 $12	 Running Bear	 1:14.15	 (22.44)	 8	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 20Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $8	 Proverbial	 1:13.97	 (24.03)	 11	 10	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 27Oct23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 S McDonough	 55.5	 $13	 Cripps Tonite	 1:03.37	 (22.41)	 13	 10	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 02Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 H V Der Hoven	 55	 $3.8	 Major Murphy	 1:11.45	 (22.85)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

13 MAJOR MURPHY Trainer: A Macdonald Barrier: 7 Total: 35-3-8-2 Prize Money: A$148,355
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 55 Good: 17-0-3-2 Track: 11-1-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-3-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Night War J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 35-3-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-5-0 Last Win: 28/11/21 (723 Days)
Owner: L P Knight & Mrs J M Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 01Sep23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 K McEvoy	 56	 $8.5	 Flying Destiny	 1:03.98	 (22.39)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 16Sep23	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	13]	 Ms M Owen	 55	 $19	 Terrameades	 1:14.16	 (23.03)	 13	 11	 ....... ¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 02Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 F 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms M Owen	 55	 $15	 Running Bear	 1:14.15	 (22.44)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
10 of 10	17Oct23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 D Gibbons	 55	 $20	 Salisano	 1:10.68	 (22.94)	 4	 4	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 02Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $15	 Tim’s Principal	 1:11.45	 (22.85)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
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R5 21 Nov 2023 | Rockhampton | Wendy Mulry Travel Hcp (55)
Distance: 1050m | Class: OB55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
2:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 317160
	 2	 51
	 3	 443358
	 4	 182231
	 5	 931140
	 6	 495386
	 7	 620940
	 8	 328512
	 9	 557343
	10	 332146
	11	 292065
	12	 620766

DESERT MOON
ALIKICK
THE GRADUATE
LONERGY
STRATHBOGIE LAND
NO BETTER AFFAIRE
KAMARCHER
ETHELDA
PEGGIE BOOM
NOUVERRE FILLE
CRAIGLEA LAKI
LYNRIC LASS

60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
57
56.5
56
54
54

5
11
7
10
9
1
12
8
2
3
4
6

LESLIE TILLEY
MS A BUTLER
O KENDAL  3 

B JOHNSON  3 

--
W G SATHERLEY
J HUXTABLE
R WIGGINS
J P STANLEY
A SEWELL
A LAYT
R S OLIVERA

G R GREEN
JASON DEVINE
T CHAMBERS
R T HAY
SHANE SIGVART
R W MURRAY
MS Z HOHN
D W GARDINER
C TAYLOR
KEVIN MILLER
MS K JOHNSTON
MS L SULLIVAN

4
5
6
4
6
6
5
4
4
6
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

55
54
54
53
53
52
51
53
52
51
47
45

	 7-�2�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	22-�2�-1-2
	13-�2�-2-2
	 6-�2�-0-1
	34-�3�-3-5
	23-�1�-5-3
	17-�2�-4-5
	10-�1�-2-2
	10-�1�-2-2
	15-�1�-4-1
	17-�2�-3-2

$26,890
$8,725
$46,975
$27,585
$14,000
$55,800
$70,150
$28,870
$45,700
$22,650
$28,800
$34,125

	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	13-�1�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 DESERT MOON Trainer: G R Green Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$26,890
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 60 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: Blue Desert Moon J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/10/23 (44 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Yeates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 02Sep23	 EME	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W G Satherley	 58.5	 $*1.6	 Olympic Motto	 0:58.38	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 8	 26Sep23	 YEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 W G Satherley	 57.5	 $9.5	 Sweet Fantasy	 1:23.52	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 08Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB55	 [	10]	 Leslie Tilley	 57.5	 $12	 Thunder Knob	 1:00.66	 (22.32)	 5	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win
6 of 8	 21Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 W G Satherley	 57.5	 $18	 Sergeant Hulka	 1:16.25	 (23.01)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	10Nov23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 W G Satherley	 59.5	 $16	 Bungarribee Lad	 1:09.94	 (22.97)	 8	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back

2 ALIKICK Trainer: Jason Devine Barrier: 11 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,725
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Besame Mucho J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/02/21 (997 Days)
Owner: F C Noffke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 01Feb21	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Collis	 ---	 $--	 Moonlit Rose	 0:54.94	 (22.47)	-	-	   ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 13Feb21	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Sewell	 58	 $4.8	 Moonlit Rose	 1:05.70	 (23.41)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 27Feb21	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Whiteley	 57.5	 $5.5	 Jack’s Echo	 1:04.06	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
2 of 4	 20May22	 ROC	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Barnham	 ---	 $--	 Jungle Beat	 0:54.37	 (22.82)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 06Nov23	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms A Butler	 ---	 $--	 Lynric Lass	 0:56.10	 (22.39)	-	-	   ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial

3 THE GRADUATE Trainer: T Chambers Barrier: 7 Total: 22-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$46,975
Jockey: O Kendal (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 12-1-0-1

6yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-2
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Mount Cougar J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/10/21 (777 Days)
Owner: B Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 25Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM55	 [	11]	 Ms T Chambers	 60	 $11	 Unassailable	 1:09.69	 (23.41)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 02May23	 THG	 turf	 1075	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms T Chambers	 58.5	 $11	 Single Honor	 1:01.81	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 13May23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Ms T Chambers	 57.5	 $6.5	 Ornate	 1:00.63	 (22.65)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 02Jun23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms T Chambers	 58.5	 $26	 Media Empire	 1:09.77	 (22.29)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 23Jun23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms T Chambers	 55	 $31	 Hard Reyva	 1:09.00	 (21.95)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

4 LONERGY Trainer: R T Hay Barrier: 10 Total: 13-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$27,585
Jockey: B Johnson (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Pure Energy J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/11/23 (17 Days)
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 06May23	 BDN	 turf	 1175	 G 	 B	 [	 9]	 L J Miller	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Move Beyond	 1:10.57	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 27May23	 TBO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 1]	 R Faehr	 59	 $5	 Highland Eagle	 1:22.57	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 10Jun23	 GAY	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB50	 [	 8]	 B Johnson	 57.5	 $4.6	 Kohiko	 0:00.00	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 28Oct23	 CLI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 7]	 A Donald	 58	 $6.5	 Chisum	 0:58.32	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 04Nov23	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 1]	 Ms H Phillips	 58.5	 $3.5	 Mr Gorman	 0:57.54	 (23.39)	 5	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
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5 STRATHBOGIE LAND Trainer: Shane Sigvart Barrier: 9 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$14,000
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Carrara Dam: Guilietta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 21/05/22 (549 Days)
Owner: D G Bramble & Mrs D R Watts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 17Jul21	 THG	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Fenlon	 54	 $9	 Begs Belief	 0:44.84	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 23Apr22	 YEP	 turf	 950	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 58.5	 $3.6	 She’s Out There	 0:54.80	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
1 of 11	 21May22	 EME	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 A Sewell	 58.5	 $13	 All Native	 1:05.16	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 24Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 C Collis	 56	 $31	 Nuke	 1:01.16	 (23.01)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
16 of 16	04Aug22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 59	 $17	 Flying Artist	 0:56.46	 (22.11)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¾............ Disappointing run

6 NO BETTER AFFAIRE Trainer: R W Murray Barrier: 1 Total: 34-3-3-5 Prize Money: A$55,800
Jockey: W G Satherley WT: 58.5 Good: 22-2-3-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-0 58+kg: 22-3-2-1 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Bonne Affaire J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 34-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/10/22 (416 Days)
Owner: M D Murray & C J Murray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 09Sep23	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Sophie Blunt	 57	 $10	 Jamesatelli	 0:56.68	 (23.12)	-	-	   ..... 7¼............................No show
5 of 6	 26Sep23	 YEP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 W G Satherley	 54	 $41	 Aspen Lad	 1:05.31	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 07Oct23	 EID	 turf	 1030	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Sophie Blunt	 56	 $6.5	 Kirella Shores	 1:00.41	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 14Oct23	 GAY	 turf	 1000	 F 	 BM45	 [	 7]	 Sophie Blunt	 61.5	 $7	 Annakuri	 0:56.07	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 07Nov23	 KUM	 turf	 1000	 F 	 BM45	 [	 1]	 A Best	 64	 $5	 Last Laugh	 0:56.06	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

7 KAMARCHER Trainer: Ms Z Hohn Barrier: 12 Total: 23-1-5-3 Prize Money: A$70,150
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 58 Good: 15-1-4-2 Track: 4-0-1-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Kamadiva J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 01/02/22 (658 Days)
Owner: T C Button & Shane Haines Racing (Mgr: S M Haines)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 04Aug22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	16]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $4.8	 Pizzo	 1:22.61	 (23.40)	 16	 16	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
12 of 14	06Aug22	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 G Kliese	 55	 $26	 No Going Back	 1:34.95	 (23.18)	 12	 14	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 23Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $8	 Oh So Rewarding	 1:09.80	 (22.63)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½............................No show
4 of 11	 11Feb23	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	 1]	 M Powell	 58	 $5.5	 See For Yourself	 1:08.98	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
10 of 10	23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 J Huxtable	 58	 $10	 Skilled Artist	 1:26.27	 (24.80)	 3	 3	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back

8 ETHELDA Trainer: D W Gardiner Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$28,870
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 57 Good: 15-2-4-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: El Nino Dam: Despina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/23 (45 Days)
Owner: D W Gardiner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 02Sep23	 BUG	 turf	 850	  G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Ms K Gates	 56.5	 $4	 I Am Fearless	 0:49.97	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 16Sep23	 GYM	turf	 850	  G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Ms K Gates	 56.5	 $*3.2	 Logan’s Blade	 0:51.31	 (24.49)	-	-	   ........ 6...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 30Sep23	 GLA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Sophie Blunt	 56	 $5	 Act Of Royalty	 1:00.01	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 07Oct23	 EID	 turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 7]	 Ms K Gates	 56	 $6	 Kingham	 1:11.61	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 5	 07Nov23	 BUG	 turf	 850	  G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Ms K Gates	 55	 $4.2	 Princess Marian	 0:48.75	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run

9 PEGGIE BOOM Trainer: C Taylor Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$45,700
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 56.5 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 4-0-1-1

4yo br aus m Fav: 5-1-1-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Pegasus Miss J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/12/22 (346 Days)
Owner: L J Bryant, R A Deaves, J V Beynon, J A B Bryant, T A Jones, M J Doyle, L C Harris, M D Richardson & Mrs El Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 29Aug23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $*3.8	 Skymaster	 1:10.77	 (22.67)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 14Sep23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $*3.6	 Lightheadedness	 1:11.54	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 03Oct23	 EME	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM45	 [	 2]	 B Johnson	 60.5	 $*2.5	 Craig And Hoff	 1:16.42	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 27Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 J P Stanley	 56	 $4.2	 Dragon’s Snip	 1:04.65	 (23.37)	 6	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 10Nov23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 55.5	 $16	 Bungarribee Lad	 1:09.94	 (22.97)	 9	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

10 NOUVERRE FILLE Trainer: Kevin Miller Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$22,650
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 56 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Pointe Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/23 (241 Days)
Owner: Mrs J E McMahon, Miss K M Briskey, Ms L M Condon, Mrs D M Lingard, Mrs C F Mitchell, Ms P M McKay, Mrs D Paine, R P W Turnbull, K A Usher & Mrs J M Usher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 25Feb23	 MTI	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Leslight	 55.5	 $*2.6	 Sub Rosa	 0:53.33	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 18Mar23	 BAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Leslight	 55.5	 $3.5	 Double Oh Seven	 1:04.10	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 25Mar23	 MNB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 I French	 56.5	 $3.5	 Flaming Asteroid	 1:00.84	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 6	 08Apr23	 GLA	 turf	 850	  G 	 B	 [	 3]	 T Leslight	 55	 $3.6	 Maverick Henry	 0:50.24	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 25Apr23	 CUL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 T Leslight	 54.5	 $4.6	 In’hinchable	 0:55.92	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 5................... Every chance
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11 CRAIGLEA LAKI Trainer: Ms K Johnston Barrier: 4 Total: 15-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$28,800
Jockey: A Layt WT: 54 Good: 10-1-3-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 13-1-4-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Agitate Dam: Craiglea Apollo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/02/23 (267 Days)
Owner: S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 02May23	 THG	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Ms H Richardson	 56.5	 $18	 Maximum Altitude	 0:45.54	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....10¼............................No show
2 of 12	 10Jun23	 GAY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	10]	 M Powell	 56	 $8	 Ultra Instinct	 0:00.00	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns.............................Nice run
11 of 11	23Jun23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB55	 [	10]	 Ms H Richardson	 55	 $41	 Josie’s Spirit	 1:00.68	 (22.93)	 2	 1	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 8	 26Aug23	 KIY	 turf	 800	  G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Sophie Blunt	 54	 $11	 Steel My Thunder	 0:44.70	 (23.33)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
5 of 5	 11Nov23	 ESK	 turf	 800	  S 	 B	 [	 5]	 Ms L Barr	 54.5	 $3.5	 Super Exceptional	 0:44.41	 (21.45)	-	-	   ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

12 LYNRIC LASS Trainer: Ms L Sullivan Barrier: 6 Total: 17-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$34,125
Jockey: R S Olivera WT: 54 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 9-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Red Emblem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 10/12/22 (346 Days)
Owner: Mrs L Sullivan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 22Jul23	 EME	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 8]	 C Mc Iver	 61.5	 $3.6	 Kashkar	 1:11.02	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
10 of 13	03Aug23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 Ms T Brooker	 55.5	 $12	 Struan Lad	 1:23.17	 (23.65)	 2	 4	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 17Aug23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 N Seymour	 54	 $41	 Cusack	 1:16.44	 (23.69)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 29Aug23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 N Seymour	 54	 $31	 Cusack	 1:22.06	 (22.83)	 7	 7	 ....10¼................... Every chance
6 of 6	 02Sep23	 BUG	 turf	 1380	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Adam Spinks	 56.5	 $6	 Take The Lead	 1:26.80	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ....21¼................... Every chance
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R6 21 Nov 2023 | Newcastle | PFD Food Services (Bm64)
Distance: 900m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $42,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 621125
	 2	 114241
	 3	 702321
	 4	 621351
	 5	 456725
	 6	 321358
	 7	 363362
	 8	 116604
	 9	 384076
	10	 523522
	11	 52218
	12	 162

OSTERBERG
SMART AND DAPPER
ZAKOR
GOOD LIEUTENANT
FORMS OF FEAR
MAFIA
OMAR
BOTTOM BAR
PAR FIVE
IN A STEP
SATIN AND SILK
SPLIT DECISION

60
59.5
59.5
59
58
58
58
57
57
56
55.5
55.5

4
5
13
6
7
10
12
8
14
3
11
2

D GIBBONS
J P-HOLMES
--
S GUYMER
J FORD
ZAC LLOYD
K LATHAM
G BUCKLEY
--
ANNA ROPER  3 

--
B SPRIGGS

K LEES
B THOMPSON
P M FARRELL
M SMITH
D PFIEFFER
P & P SNOWDEN
P CLEAVE
A KEHOE
P PERRY
PETER GRAHAM
P & P SNOWDEN
M SMITH

4
4
5
4
4
3
8
5
4
7
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
61
61
60
58
61
58
56
56
58
60
60

	10-�2�-2-0
	 9-�3�-1-1
	18-�3�-4-2
	11-�2�-2-1
	10-�1�-2-0
	 6-�1�-1-2
	40-�5�-5-6
	15-�3�-0-1
	14-�2�-1-1
	54-�6�-9-11
	 5-�1�-2-0
	 3-�1�-1-0

$55,150
$54,850
$81,690
$62,350
$44,705
$55,900
$195,790
$58,300
$65,660
$198,085
$44,050
$35,675

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	21-�2�-5-5
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-2-0
	2-�1�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 196963
	14	 777208

SURREAL LILY
MR POLAR

55
55

1
9

MS A MCLUCAS  2 
J OVERMEIRE

S O’HALLORAN
C P PORTER

5
7

M
G

AUS
AUS

56
52

	10-�1�-0-3
	67-�8�-6-8

$39,150
$257,325

	1-�0�-0-1
	21-�4�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 OSTERBERG Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 4 Total: 10-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$55,150
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 60 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Pop J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/05/23 (177 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L G Murrell), P A Roach, S J Shirtliff, Seven Squirrels (Mgr: A R Edge) & J Lovett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 26Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Graham	 53.5	 $9	 Hurts So Good	 0:59.62	 (23.13)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 14May23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Mallyon	 58	 $*3.5	 On The Target	 0:59.03	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
1 of 10	 28May23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Mallyon	 57.5	 $3.5	 Catwalk Criminal	 0:57.98	 (22.92)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
2 of 7	 18Jun23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 A Mallyon	 58	 $*2.6	 Mr Galazi	 0:58.34	 (23.65)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 05Jul23	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 A Mallyon	 58.5	 $6.5	 Zoumeteor	 0:59.59	 (23.45)	 8	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

2 SMART AND DAPPER Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 5 Total: 9-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$54,850
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 59.5 Good: 6-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Beautiful Dapper J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 9-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/11/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Mrs N A Atkinson & R S Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 09Dec22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms B Stower	 60.5	 $*4.4	 Boho Chick	 0:56.57	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
4 of 12	 19Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 J P-Holmes	 60	 $4.8	 Iron Hat	 1:02.64	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 08Oct23	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $9	 Bare To Witness	 1:03.54	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 14	 22Oct23	 COA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $3.9	 Dirty Merchant	 1:07.80	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 05Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 61	 $*2.6	 Midnight Dream	 0:56.81	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

3 ZAKOR Trainer: P M Farrell Barrier: 13 Total: 18-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$81,690
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 12-2-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Universal Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: Ms J L Bowen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	27Jun22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms G McDonnell	 55.5	 $15	 Tango Stepz	 0:57.00	 (21.88)	 7	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
2 of 10	 24Sep23	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Braith Nock	 57	 $19	 Bantarki	 0:58.10	 (23.03)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 02Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Braith Nock	 56.5	 $19	 Iron Hat	 0:50.63	 (21.55)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 16Oct23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Barrie	 59.5	 $7	 Custo	 0:52.35	 (22.35)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 07Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Barrie	 55	 $15	 Florida Sky	 0:50.65	 (21.57)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win

4 GOOD LIEUTENANT Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 11-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$62,350
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Leanders Choice J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-1 Last Win: 07/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: Hobartville Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G E Mapp)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 26Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 56.5	 $3.1	 Kunnese	 0:58.12	 (22.77)	 7	 8	 ..... 5½.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 09May23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $3.8	 Shecanmixit	 0:59.49	 (23.72)	 3	 5	 ..... 4½...........................Good win
3 of 6	 21May23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $*1.7	 Amnesty	 1:04.38	 (23.19)	 4	 6	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 05Jun23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 58.5	 $3.7	 Amnesty	 0:57.03	 (22.40)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 5	 07Nov23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 57	 $5.5	 Akaka Falls	 0:58.09	 (22.82)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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5 FORMS OF FEAR Trainer: D Pfieffer Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$44,705
Jockey: J Ford WT: 58 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Sia J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 10-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/08/22 (465 Days)
Owner: C Blight, R Stuart, D Holt, Lob Racing(Mgr: M Lane), M Field, S Moloney, H Jones, J Donaghy, Dr A Donaghy, G Baillie, P Ryan, D Newcombe, B Riordan, Grubs Racing(Mgr: P Saun-�
ders), Ghostly Racing(Mgr: P Saunders), M Lavery, Bull Bar Racing(Mgr: G Tacilausk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 25May23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 59.5	 $15	 One Destiny	 0:58.48	 (22.97)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 21Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 59	 $13	 Los Padres	 1:02.90	 (22.71)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 08Oct23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 58.5	 $8.5	 Queen Of The Mile	 1:03.18	 (22.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 17Oct23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 58.5	 $3.5	 Confess Our Dreams	 0:52.10	 (--.--)	-	  1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 04Nov23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms A Collett	 58	 $4.8	 Sharkim	 0:51.35	 (21.91)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

6 MAFIA Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$55,900
Jockey: Zac Lloyd WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Hell Or Highwater J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/06/23 (173 Days)
Owner: Darby Racing Pty Ltd, F J Biviano, R P Commisso, M B De Zilwa, G R Diamond, M D Garreffa, G S M Lee, W Leong Mun, I G Mathieson, D A McLean, Oakvale Racing, Parlumpea Rac-�
ing, J F Neilsen, D Nelson, B L Pope, M W Powell, D Wilden-Constantin & Darby Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 15Feb23	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Clipperton	 57	 $17	 Extreme Spirit	 1:04.72	 (23.30)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 4	 01Jun23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Schofield	 56.5	 $*1.5	 Parmenio	 0:58.67	 (22.35)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 9	 10Jun23	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Melham	 58	 $7	 Links	 0:58.07	 (22.80)	 3	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 01Jul23	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 D Oliver	 58	 $4	 Stellar Olympus	 1:12.44	 (23.16)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 15Jul23	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 D Moor	 54.5	 $26	 Exploring	 0:57.47	 (21.97)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten

7 OMAR Trainer: P Cleave Barrier: 12 Total: 40-5-5-6 Prize Money: A$195,790
Jockey: K Latham WT: 58 Good: 23-1-4-4 Track: 16-1-5-4

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-0-1 58+kg: 23-3-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-5-5
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Ichihara J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 40-5-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-1-2 Last Win: 15/10/22 (402 Days)
Owner: P Cleave, A Hughes, M Innes, M L Ansell, Ms A S McCulloch, M Cleave, D Greer & K Bettler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 18Aug23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 Cobi Vitler	 60.5	 $13	 Austeja	 0:58.01	 (23.31)	 6	 6	 ........ 2................... Every chance
3 of 8	 16Sep23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 59	 $26	 Florida Sky	 0:51.17	 (22.02)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 30Sep23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 59	 $17	 No Statement	 0:50.65	 (21.59)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 14Oct23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 59	 $5.5	 Drums Of War	 0:52.34	 (22.59)	 2	 2	 ........ 3................... Every chance
2 of 10	 04Nov23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 58	 $6.5	 Sharkim	 0:51.35	 (21.91)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

8 BOTTOM BAR Trainer: A Kehoe Barrier: 8 Total: 15-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$58,300
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Whittington Dam: Ena’s Treasure J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 15-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/23 (204 Days)
Owner: P A McPhail, G B Wilson, M D McGuire, P J McPhail, D Suttle, A Pass, S Hetherington, B A Phillpot, C Gaunt, S O’Reagan & D Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 01May23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 G Buckley	 61.5	 $8.5	 G’day Poopsie	 0:59.17	 (23.93)	 4	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 7	 25May23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 58.5	 $26	 One Destiny	 0:58.48	 (22.97)	 1	 2	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
6 of 7	 01Jun23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 56	 $31	 Fire And Ice	 1:04.00	 (22.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
11 of 12	30Jun23	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 59.5	 $14	 Oceans One	 0:58.36	 (23.08)	 9	 6	 ...... 11....................... Not sighted
4 of 10	 04Nov23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 57	 $21	 Sharkim	 0:51.35	 (21.91)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

9 PAR FIVE Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 14 Total: 14-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$65,660
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 6-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Farsight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/01/23 (307 Days)
Owner: P Perry, Gleneagles Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: K J Wacey), M A Davis, Mrs T A Davis, M J Booth, Mrs R G Booth, K M Booth, Ms S C Warmoll, Ronstel Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R H Burns) & R J 
Slater

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 08Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 K Latham	 57	 $7	 Decadent Tale	 1:38.77	 (23.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 03Jun23	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 B Spriggs	 56	 $8.5	 Overriding	 1:14.23	 (22.64)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
10 of 10	19Jun23	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 59.5	 $4.8	 Tupou	 1:20.50	 (23.45)	 8	 9	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 08Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $10	 Field Wiri	 1:12.31	 (23.07)	 5	 6	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 04Nov23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $4.8	 Sharkim	 0:51.35	 (21.91)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance

10 IN A STEP Trainer: Peter Graham Barrier: 3 Total: 54-6-9-11 Prize Money: A$198,085
Jockey: Anna Roper (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 17-1-5-5 Track: 6-1-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 6-2-1-1 52-54kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Time Release J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 54-6-9-11 Soft/Heavy: 37-5-4-6 Last Win: 06/06/23 (168 Days)
Owner: E P Leicht & Mrs G J Leicht

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 13Jul23	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Z Wadick	 60.5	 $16	 Debussy	 0:57.60	 (22.86)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 16Sep23	 BRW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 P Graham	 59.5	 $7	 Adamdeeant	 0:58.19	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 06Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 P Graham	 55	 $26	 Alicia Roma	 0:57.49	 (23.10)	 4	 6	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 13Oct23	 COH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 M Fitzgerald	 59	 $3.7	 Mouette	 0:57.37	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 10Nov23	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	11]	 Glenn Cahill	 59	 $13	 Buck Pharoah	 0:58.09	 (23.51)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
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11 SATIN AND SILK Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$44,050
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Satin Shoes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/23 (143 Days)
Owner: Mrs B C Bateman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 01Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 G3	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 56	 $8.5	 Platinum Jubilee	 1:00.22	 (24.15)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 04Feb23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 55	 $2.5	 Gaylebeck	 0:52.33	 (22.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 04Jun23	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 57	 $3.6	 Perennial	 0:51.75	 (22.28)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 01Jul23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 55	 $*2.6	 Global Empire	 0:58.02	 (22.29)	 1	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
8 of 10	 20Jul23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 55	 $13	 Dancing Alone	 0:56.59	 (22.35)	 4	 5	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten

12 SPLIT DECISION Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$35,675
Jockey: B Spriggs WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Positive Quest J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/05/23 (185 Days)
Owner: R A Young, Mrs A M Adam, Mrs N Der Sarkissian & J Marsden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 20May23	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 55	 $4	 Toyger	 0:52.27	 (22.42)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 7	 10Jun23	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B Spriggs	 54.5	 $31	 Ozzmosis	 1:03.61	 (22.67)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
2 of 10	 30Jun23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Spriggs	 56	 $6	 Perennial	 0:52.28	 (22.60)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 23Oct23	 WAF	 turf	 812	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 R B Prag	 ---	 $--	 Winning Run	 0:49.30	 (22.95)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 06Nov23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Spriggs	 ---	 $--	 Airman	 0:55.77	 (23.31)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

13 SURREAL LILY Trainer: S O’Halloran Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$39,150
Jockey: Ms A McLucas (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Outreach Dam: Continua J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 10-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/02/23 (292 Days)
Owner: P M Ryan & P J Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 14Feb23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms A McLucas	 54	 $6	 Eyeque	 1:16.77	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ...... 10............................No show
6 of 6	 08Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $7.5	 Nosey Parker	 1:12.28	 (23.18)	 1	 1	 ........ 2................... Every chance
9 of 11	 07Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms R King	 55.5	 $14	 Cripps Tonite	 1:02.94	 (22.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½............................No show
6 of 8	 21Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 57.5	 $19	 Ballroom Bella	 1:02.97	 (22.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
3 of 7	 14Oct23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms A McLucas	 54	 $4.4	 Drums Of War	 0:52.34	 (22.59)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

14 MR POLAR Trainer: C P Porter Barrier: 9 Total: 67-8-6-8 Prize Money: A$257,325
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 55 Good: 29-5-2-2 Track: 30-3-3-3

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-1-0 54-56kg: 24-3-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-4-1-2
Sire: Polarmore Dam: Our Miss J+H: 7-1-1-2 Turf: 67-8-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 38-3-4-6 Last Win: 23/07/22 (486 Days)
Owner: Ms S A Porter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 28Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $41	 Oxford Vision	 1:04.05	 (24.13)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 11Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $41	 Two Ya Got	 1:04.36	 (24.75)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 25Mar23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $19	 Pad Thai	 1:12.29	 (23.43)	 3	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
10 of 15	12Apr23	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms W Costin	 55.5	 $21	 No Statement	 0:51.69	 (22.25)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 08May23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 58	 $15	 Schiller Bay	 0:58.55	 (23.38)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
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R7 21 Nov 2023 | Rockhampton | Milne Bros Hcp (55)
Distance: 1300m | Class: OB55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
2:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 343971
	 2	 841
	 3	 227085
	 4	 490837
	 5	 785224
	 6	 3714
	 7	 042328
	 8	 446632
	 9	 635762
	10	 754463
	11	 563364
	12	 356644

PEPPERDINE
OBLIQUITY
TOM ROCKS
WAR TOO ALL
YUBETIDO
ARBAT
ROSE OF TAORMINA
PARA PARK CHANCE
GENERAL WOLFFE
FEUDALIST
CRAIGLEA ETNA
READYENTIME

59.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
56.5
56
54.5

9
12
1
10
5
2
8
6
4
11
7
3

MS A BUTLER
J P STANLEY
J TAYLOR
J HUXTABLE
W G SATHERLEY
--
A LAYT
R S OLIVERA
O KENDAL  3 

B JOHNSON  3 

MS T CHAMBERS
--

J WEHLOW
C TAYLOR
K N SMYTH
S KENDRICK
MS G BELL
RICKY VALE
TONY POTTER
J T WIGGINTON
MS A STEPHENS
R T HAY
MS K JOHNSTON
R W MURRAY

4
3
6
4
6
3
5
3
5
5
4
4

G
G
M
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

53
54
55
55
51
53
54
52
48
47
50
47

	 8-�1�-0-2
	 3-�1�-0-0
	31-�2�-5-6
	 9-�1�-0-2
	24-�2�-6-3
	 4-�1�-0-1
	21-�2�-6-3
	 9-�1�-1-1
	51-�1�-2-10
	30-�2�-1-4
	21-�3�-1-5
	21-�1�-3-2

$24,335
$15,275
$83,230
$23,050
$40,075
$18,240
$47,445
$29,975
$117,335
$55,060
$40,225
$41,750

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 PEPPERDINE Trainer: J Wehlow Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$24,335
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bl aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Pierro Dam: Our Miss Jones J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/23 (91 Days)
Owner: M Gudinski, P D Davies & C G Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 15Dec22	 KYN	 turf	 1850	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Moor	 58	 $7	 Majestic Style	 1:57.23	 (25.01)	 7	 6	 ..... 9¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 18Mar23	 GEE	 turf	 1321	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 58	 $18	 Touch Of Navy	 1:21.38	 (23.60)	 11	 11	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 05Apr23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 58	 $18	 Starianne	 1:24.90	 (22.61)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾............................No show
7 of 7	 21Apr23	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $17	 Suruga Bay	 1:37.72	 (24.01)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 22Aug23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Wiggins	 57	 $*2	 He’s The One	 1:11.08	 (23.35)	 6	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win

2 OBLIQUITY Trainer: C Taylor Barrier: 12 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,275
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Arctic Success J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/10/23 (25 Days)
Owner: A N Walters, M Robinson, B Budge, Blackhawks (Mgr: S J Sheppard), C K Taylor, A M Finn, R L Peel & Mrs S K Walters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 13Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C J Hillier	 ---	 $--	 Genzano	 0:59.03	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 28Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $8.5	 Metallic Ruler	 0:57.18	 (23.07)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 15May23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $7.5	 Villa Treville	 0:56.60	 (22.67)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
3 of 5	 23Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Devil Devil	 0:56.74	 (23.09)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 27Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $*1.7	 Divine Kamehalani	 1:11.19	 (23.49)	 5	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win

3 TOM ROCKS Trainer: K N Smyth Barrier: 1 Total: 31-2-5-6 Prize Money: A$83,230
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 58.5 Good: 27-2-3-6 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 12-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Perfect Lyric J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 13/11/22 (373 Days)
Owner: N Smyth & Miss E Morrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 21Aug23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 53.5	 $4.4	 A Penny Spent	 1:13.35	 (24.45)	 1	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 03Sep23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Logan Bates	 53.5	 $*2.3	 Royal Lane	 1:12.75	 (24.52)	 3	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
11 of 12	16Sep23	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $15	 Birthday Suit	 1:19.00	 (24.35)	 3	 3	 ....11½....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 27Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $10	 Dragon’s Snip	 1:04.65	 (23.37)	 2	 5	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 04Nov23	 YEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 O Kendal	 57	 $9	 Craig And Hoff	 1:11.10	 (--.--)	 4	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

4 WAR TOO ALL Trainer: S Kendrick Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$23,050
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Warsaw Pact J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/12/22 (346 Days)
Owner: Krew Racing (Mgr: N R Kendrick), G A Petrulis, D J Gibson, Mrs F McNabb, Ms J A Morgan, G Seto, M L Planche, P G Sauer, B Downes, Mrs J Bailey, Mrs L M Bosley, M W Chandler, 
A Lalli-Cafini, M A Lewis, M R Haviland, J Googh, Brd Brigham, B S Kendrick, Miss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 11Jan23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms N Beriman	 56	 $6	 Sounds Divine	 1:20.44	 (23.47)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼............................No show
11 of 11	26May23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 M Philpot	 52	 $31	 Ralphie	 0:58.26	 (23.07)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 10Jun23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Philpot	 53.5	 $4	 Devine Falls	 1:11.00	 (23.96)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 21Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 W G Satherley	 56	 $14	 Amrap	 1:00.56	 (22.13)	 3	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 10Nov23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 Olivia Webb	 55.5	 $20	 Bungarribee Lad	 1:09.94	 (22.97)	 7	 8	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
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5 YUBETIDO Trainer: Ms G Bell Barrier: 5 Total: 24-2-6-3 Prize Money: A$40,075
Jockey: W G Satherley WT: 58.5 Good: 19-1-5-2 Track: 5-0-1-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 10-0-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Hot Mama J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 24-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 08/10/22 (409 Days)
Owner: T C Wilkinson & Mrs J A Wilkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 08Aug23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 W D’avila	 57.5	 $26	 Diamond Hands	 1:11.58	 (23.85)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 5	 12Sep23	 YEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Murphy	 57.5	 $19	 Letmeletgo	 1:15.82	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....24¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 03Oct23	 EME	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 T Fenlon	 58.5	 $81	 Single Honor	 1:09.34	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 14Oct23	 EME	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM50	 [	11]	 W G Satherley	 60.5	 $5	 Craig And Hoff	 1:16.82	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 21Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 W G Satherley	 57	 $6.5	 Parisian Lady	 1:22.99	 (22.92)	 4	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

6 ARBAT Trainer: Ricky Vale Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$18,240
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showtime Dam: So Very Vein J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/10/23 (38 Days)
Owner: P Cheimardinov, S Cheimardinov, P A Radford & N T K Radford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 03Dec22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Leslie Tilley	 57	 $16	 Skirt The Law	 1:11.82	 (23.65)	 3	 4	 ...... 10........................ Solid effort
2 of 5	 18Aug23	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 M Apel	 ---	 $--	 Shootingoffthehand	 0:56.32	 (22.77)	-	-	   ........ 7........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 26Sep23	 YEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Wiggins	 59	 $5.5	 Leibert Lass	 0:58.85	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 14Oct23	 EME	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Apel	 54	 $*2.5	 Astra Wally	 1:12.07	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 8	 04Nov23	 YEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 M Apel	 56	 $*2	 Adam’s Apple	 1:24.42	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

7 ROSE OF TAORMINA Trainer: Tony Potter Barrier: 8 Total: 21-2-6-3 Prize Money: A$47,445
Jockey: A Layt WT: 58 Good: 9-1-3-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Step Up Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-2 Last Win: 29/09/22 (418 Days)
Owner: T Potter, Taormina Lodge (Mgr: P J Gallagher) & Mrs P C Gallagher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 15Aug23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 J P Stanley	 55	 $5	 Outlaw Josey Wales	 1:22.40	 (23.89)	 7	 7	 ..... 8½.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 26Sep23	 YEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 55	 $6.5	 Step This Way	 1:11.30	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 14Oct23	 GAY	 turf	 1200	 F 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 A Best	 58	 $4.6	 Kefalonia	 1:08.99	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 21Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 57	 $4.8	 Parisian Lady	 1:22.99	 (22.92)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 10Nov23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 C Mc Iver	 54.5	 $7	 Canny Impact	 1:22.47	 (23.05)	 5	 4	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten

8 PARA PARK CHANCE Trainer: J T Wigginton Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$29,975
Jockey: R S Olivera WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 5-1-1-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Performer Dam: First Plan J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/02/23 (270 Days)
Owner: J Wiggginton, G Dunnett, I J Duncan, M Duncan, S L Daley, J Lorberg, R Hughes & W Pierce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 12Sep23	 YEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 Jade Doolan	 56	 $7	 Mr Tangles	 0:57.79	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 03Oct23	 EME	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Nikki Olzard	 54.5	 $3.8	 Brilliant Melody	 0:56.98	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
6 of 7	 21Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 W G Satherley	 54	 $51	 Fine Shot	 1:09.47	 (21.93)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
3 of 7	 04Nov23	 YEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 R S Olivera	 56.5	 $8	 Craig And Hoff	 1:11.10	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 10Nov23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 R S Olivera	 55.5	 $12	 Bungarribee Lad	 1:09.94	 (22.97)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

9 GENERAL WOLFFE Trainer: Ms A Stephens Barrier: 4 Total: 51-1-2-10 Prize Money: A$117,335
Jockey: O Kendal (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 33-1-1-9 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 30-1-1-6 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Wolf Cry Dam: Hypernova J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 46-1-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-1-1 Last Win: 11/02/21 (1013 Days)
Owner: A N Stephens, P Boodle & Mrs M A Boodle, Ms N Stephens, M Songoro & M J Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 01Jul23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Spinks	 54	 $16	 Tea Leaves	 1:57.74	 (24.10)	 1	 1	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 22Jul23	 GCP	 awt	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 A Spinks	 59	 $14	 Rugged Woman	 2:04.61	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 05Aug23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C Waddell	 51	 $14	 Hadouken	 1:57.13	 (23.36)	 6	 7	 ....13¾.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 24Sep23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $51	 Amber Blonde	 1:51.46	 (25.43)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 27Oct23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 O Kendal	 52	 $15	 Luvin’ Our Grace	 1:17.44	 (23.49)	 12	 10	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

10 FEUDALIST Trainer: R T Hay Barrier: 11 Total: 30-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$55,060
Jockey: B Johnson (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 13-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Laetitia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/11/22 (385 Days)
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 29Jul23	 GCP	 awt	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Cahill	 55	 $20	 Shadyvale Storm	 2:05.13	 (24.15)	 9	 7	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 04Aug23	 IPS	 turf	 2180	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 55	 $11	 Harbelle	 2:16.44	 (23.83)	 7	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 12Aug23	 CAS	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 R Spokes	 58.5	 $*3.8	 Enterprise Phoenix	 1:59.74	 (24.83)	 11	 11	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 22Aug23	 GRA	 turf	 2220	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Z Wadick	 53.5	 $6.5	 Manor Road	 2:18.97	 (24.46)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 6	 07Nov23	 KUM	 turf	 1400	 F 	 OB50	 [	 4]	 T Noble	 55.5	 $3	 Patrick’s Me Mate	 1:27.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
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11 CRAIGLEA ETNA Trainer: Ms K Johnston Barrier: 7 Total: 21-3-1-5 Prize Money: A$40,225
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 56 Good: 15-3-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-3 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Agitate Dam: Craiglea Ceon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/03/23 (241 Days)
Owner: S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 08Jul23	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 Ms H Phillips	 56.5	 $6	 Harryandthetiger	 1:10.18	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 05Aug23	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 F 	 BM45	 [	 7]	 Ms H Phillips	 61.5	 $4.2	 Zabcan	 1:10.97	 (24.02)	-	-	   .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 26Aug23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	10]	 Sophie Blunt	 54	 $11	 Prince Of Diamonds	 1:10.55	 (24.59)	 5	 2	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 14Oct23	 GAY	 turf	 1200	 F 	 BM55	 [	10]	 A Graham	 54.5	 $8	 Kefalonia	 1:08.99	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 31Oct23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 J Taylor	 55	 $26	 Annakuri	 1:09.12	 (23.50)	 7	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

12 READYENTIME Trainer: R W Murray Barrier: 3 Total: 21-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$41,750
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 16-1-2-2 Track: 11-0-3-2

4yo br aus m Fav: 3-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-2-1 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Cenotime J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/03/23 (253 Days)
Owner: M D Murray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 02Sep23	 BUG	 turf	 1380	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Ms K Gates	 59	 $4.8	 Take The Lead	 1:26.80	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 09Sep23	 NAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Sophie Blunt	 55.5	 $7.5	 Whistle Hoff	 1:34.42	 (25.22)	-	-	   ..... 8¾................... Every chance
6 of 10	 23Sep23	 TAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Ms S Willis	 56	 $7	 The Stone Mason	 1:22.68	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¼................... Every chance
4 of 7	 07Oct23	 EID	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB50	 [	 3]	 W G Satherley	 58	 $5	 Dante Alighieri	 1:20.17	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 07Nov23	 KUM	 turf	 1400	 F 	 OB50	 [	 6]	 A Best	 57	 $4	 Patrick’s Me Mate	 1:27.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼.........................Handy run


